503615974 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUSIC GROUP INNOVATION DK A/S	11/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSIC GROUP IP LTD	
Street Address:	TRIDENT CHAMBERS, WICKHAMS CAY, PO BOX 146, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRP0374US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 1 source=7IJ5577#page1.tif

PATENT 503615974 REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUSIC Group Innovation DK A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Sindalsvej 34, DK-8240 Risskov, Denmark ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in:

SOUND LEVEL ESTIMATION

for which We are about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, MUSIC GROUP IP LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, PO Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 27th day of November 2015.

Assignore

Assignee:

Name: Cheryl De Leon

l I. Saldana - de lin

Name: Marie Christine Enciso-Villegas

Title: Director

Title: Assistant Vice President, Legal

PATENT REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 12/17/2015